OO R A

"“W3232968*

E# 3232968 PG 1 OF 2

LEANN H KILTS, WEBER CTY. RECORDER
29-APR-22 1007 AM FEE  $40.00 DC
REC FOR: KIRK A CULLIMORE

LAW OFFICES OF KIRK A. CULLIMORE, LLC
KIRK A. CULLIMORE #3640

KIRK A. CULLIMORE, JR #14052

NICHOLAS P. LLOYD #17492

PO BOX 65655

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84165-0655
TELEPHONE: (801) 461-3925

FAX: (801) 889-1860

E-MAIL: cullimore.lit@rcwilley.com

The Order of the Court is stated below:
Dated: March 29, 2022 /s/ HA

02:04:20 PM District(

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF Nﬂ?(’_l
| hereby certify that the documentto  /
which this certiticate is attached is a f
full, true and correct copy of the ‘.
original filed in the Utah State Courts. §

WITNESS my hand and sgal
this day of iq‘mf

DISTRICT/JUVENILE COURT
Mgl @gﬂﬁ& CLERK

IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN DEPARTMENT

RC WILLEY
Plaintiff,
VS,
WALTER TAYLOR: XXX-XX-9691
791 E 1550 N
OGDEN, UT 84404
Defendant(s).

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

CIVIL NO 220901005
JUDGE J. VALENCIA

Defendant(s) WALTER TAYLOR: XXX-XX-9691, has failed to plead or otherwise in this action and

default has been entered. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff be awarded Judgment against

Defendant(s), in the amount of:

AMOUNT OWED TO RC WILLEY AS OF 02/16/2022

COURT COSTS

ATTORNEY FEES Pursuant to URCP 73
LESS AMOUNT PAID

TOTAL JUDGMENT

$684.85
$110.00
$350.00
-$
$1,144.85

This judgment may be augmented for additional costs and attorney fees by court order, as

incurred from this date in collection of the debt, plus interest pursuant to contract at a rate of

21% from the date this action was commenced and continuing until this debt is paid in full.

REF # 2159695106

ISSUED under the seal of the court: Official signature appears at the top of this page.



DEBTOR INFORMATION SHEET

JUDGMENT DEBTOR
INFORMATION

NAME: WALTER TAYLOR

ADDRESS:

791 E 1550 N

OGDEN, UT 84404
ADDRESS WHERE DEBTOR WAS

SERVED:

791 E 1550 N
OGDEN, UT 84404

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR IS A
NATURAL PERSON

(A)SSN: 9691

(B) DATE OF BIRTH:
04/26/1979

Space above for recording stamp

JUDGMENT CREDITOR
INFORMATION

NAME: RC WILLEY HOME
FURNISHINGS

ADDRESS: PO BOX 65655
SLC, UT 84165

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT:
$1,144.85

DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED:
2 )39 [503=
THE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS
REVIEWED RECORDS FOR THE
INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
SECTION 78B-5-201 BUT NOT
PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT IS
UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

E#3232968 Pg2o0f2



